TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

900667597

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM699876

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Med X Change, Inc.		04/21/2021	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Med X Change, LLC
Street Address:	525 8th Street West
City:	Bradenton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34205
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4958661	MEDXSTREAM
Registration Number:	5382591	4KLEARITY
Registration Number:	4481955	EVOLUTIONHD
Registration Number:	5419650	EVOLUTION4K
Registration Number:	2877601	X
Registration Number:	5581416	4KLEAR
Registration Number:	3000751	MED X CHANGE
Registration Number:	3156009	MED X CHANGE
Registration Number:	3667166	HDMD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: drwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Wolf Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 2: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G0701.20112US00

REEL: 007550 FRAME: 0737

TRADEMARK 900667597

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas R. Wolf
SIGNATURE:	/drw/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2022
Total Attachments: 5	
source=G0701 - Entity Conversion from	Med X Change, Inc. to Med X Change, LLC#page1.tif
source=G0701 - Entity Conversion from	Med X Change, Inc. to Med X Change, LLC#page2.tif
source=G0701 - Entity Conversion from	Med X Change, Inc. to Med X Change, LLC#page3.tif

source=G0701 - Entity Conversion from Med X Change, Inc. to Med X Change, LLC#page4.tif source=G0701 - Entity Conversion from Med X Change, Inc. to Med X Change, LLC#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007550 FRAME: 0738



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Conversion, and Articles of Organization, filed on April 20, 2021, with an organizational date deemed effective November 9, 2000, for MED X CHANGE, LLC, the resulting Florida Limited Liability Company, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this entity is L21000170741.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Twenty-first day of April, 2021



CR2E022 (01-11)

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007550 FRAME: 0739

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

	The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:
	(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2.	The "Other Business Entity" is a corporation (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.
Fire	st organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
on	November 9, 2000 (date of organization, formation or incorporation)
	(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3.	The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
Me	d X Change, LLC
	(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4.	If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(Th	re effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)
Not	e: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the iment's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. 1	The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
	The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007550 FRAME: 0740

Signed this 19th day of April, 2021.

١	ignature of	Authoriz	ed	Reni	esent	ative	of	Limitec	Lial	oility.	Company	ž.
_		 					**********	***************************************	**********			~

Title: Manager	
Entity: [See below for required signature(s)]
Title: President	
Title:	
	Title: Manager Entity: [See below for required signature(s) Title: President Title: Title: Title: Title:

Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or Officer.

If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Incorporator must sign.

If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Partnership:

Signature of one General Partner.

If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership:

Signatures of ALL General Partners.

All others:

Signature of an authorized person.

Fees:

Articles of Conversion:

\$25.00

Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:

\$125.00

Certified Copy:

\$30.00 (Optional)

Certificate of Status:

\$5.00 (Optional)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007550 FRAME: 0741

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Med X Change, LL	c			
		bility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - A	Address:			
The mailing addr	ess and street address of the	e principal office of the Limite	d Liability Co	ompany is:
Principal Office	Address:	Mailing Address:		
525 8th Street We	st	525 8th Street West		
Bradenton, FL 342		Bradenton, FL 34205	***************************************	
The Limited Liability		red Office, & Registered Agegistered Agent. You must designate an	***	ther
The Limited Liability business entity with a	Company cannot serve as its own R	red Office, & Registered Agegistered Agent. You must designate an	***	ther
The Limited Liability business entity with a	Company cannot serve as its own R n active Plorida registration.)	red Office, & Registered Agegistered Agent. You must designate an	individual or anot	her
The Limited Liability business entity with a	Company cannot serve as its own R n active Plorida registration.) Florida street address of the CT Corporation System	red Office, & Registered Agegistered Agent. You must designate an	individual or anot	tier
The Limited Liability business entity with a	Company cannot serve as its own R n active Plorida registration.) Florida street address of the CT Corporation System	red Office, & Registered Agergistered Agergistered Agent. You must designate an ne registered agent are:	individual or anot	
The Limited Liability business entity with a	Company cannot serve as its own R n active Plorida registration.) E Florida street address of the C T Corporation System No. 1200 South Pine Island Ro	red Office, & Registered Agergistered Agergistered Agent. You must designate an ne registered agent are:	individual or anot	
The Limited Liability business entity with a	Company cannot serve as its own R n active Plorida registration.) E Florida street address of the C T Corporation System No. 1200 South Pine Island Ro	red Office, & Registered Agegistered Agegistered Agent. You must designate an ne registered agent are:	individual or anot	ther 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 20

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Madonna Cuddihy, Assistant Secretary

(CONTINUED)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007550 FRAME: 0742

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"A VALLE or March or March on " COLLAR A."	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	
MGR Wallager	Robert Buckley
	525 8th Street West
	Bradenton, FL 34205
	and and the state of the state
MGR	Timothy Spinella
	525 8th Street West
	Bradenton, FL 34205
(Use attachment if necessary)	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
•	
•	
-	
(Use attachment if necessary) CLE V: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
TLE V: Other provisions, if any.	
LE V: Other provisions, if any.	
TLE V: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	r an authorized representative of a member
TLE V: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member of	r an authorized representative of a member
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member of This document is executed in accordance.	r an authorized representative of a member to the Department of State constitutes a third degree fe
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member of a member of any false information submitted in a doc	ce with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware ument to the Department of State constitutes a third degree fe
REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member of any false information submitted in a doc as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Robert Buckley, Manager	ce with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware

TRADEMARK REEL: 007550 FRAME: 0743

13894645.1

RECORDED: 01/05/2022